Board of Adjustment June 1, 2017 Village Assembly Hall 5:00 p.m.



AGENDA

Committee Members:

Leo Santowasso, Chairman David Kelley, Vice-Chairman Cyndie Burnett, Alternate Board Member Kevin Drum, Alternate Board Member Fred Engelfried, Board Member Jeff Harlow, Alternate Board Member Myles Larsen, Alternate Board Member Michael Marsh, Board Member

I. Call to Order

II. Approval of Minutes: January 5, 2017

III. Public Hearing

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive evidence on the Appeal from an action and decision of the Pinehurst Code Enforcement Officer to the Board of Adjustment, regarding an application made by Stanley Jackson. Specifically, this request is seeking a determination from the Board of Adjustment regarding the decision of the Pinehurst Code Enforcement Officer in applying the regulatory provisions of section 92.01 (G) Nuisances of the Pinehurst Municipal Code regarding a tree at 190 Forest Lane, Pinehurst NC. This property is also defined as Moore County LRK#'s 00016305.

IV. Other Business

V. Next Meeting Date: July 6, 2017

VI. Motion to Adjourn.